# 503217098 03/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY C SMITH	09/24/2014
SEAN D WATKINS	09/24/2014
MARTIN JOHNSON	10/04/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNAPRAYS, LLC DBA SNAPPOWER
Street Address:	3520 N UNIVERSITY AVE SUITE 300
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84604

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14066637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8016025021

Email: cam@snappower.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD C ROBINSON
Address Line 1: 1059 N STATE STREET
Address Line 4: OREM, UTAH 84057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. CAMDEN ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Cam Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Patent Assignment Jeremy Smith signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Jeremy Smith signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Jeremy Smith signed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Martin Johnson signed#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment Martin Johnson signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503217098 REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0088

source=Patent Assignment Sean Watkins signed ROTATED#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Sean Watkins signed ROTATED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035156 FRAME: 0089

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Jeremy Cornell Smith, have invented the inventions corresponding to embodiments disclosed in the below-identified applications filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title	
Illuminated Cover Plate with Finger-like Contactors	for Outlets and Light Switches
Application Number	Filing Date
61/574,344	August 1, 2011
Tatie Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Cate
13/461,915	May 2, 2012
300001000	way 2, 2012
Title	
Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/720,131	October 30, 2012
Title	
Modified Outlets for Use with Active Cover Plates	1
Application Number	Filing Date
61/779,386	March 12, 2013
Title Modified Electrical Devices	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/836,972	June 19, 2013
Title	
Powered Wall Plates with Multi-functions	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/906,651	November 20, 2013
Title	
Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Date
62/027,784	July 23, 2014
Title Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Date
14/066.621	October 29, 2013

Page 1 of 3

Title	
Modified Electrical Devices	
Application Number	Filing Date
14/066,637	October 29, 2013

WHEREAS Assignee, identified below, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention.

Assignee Name	Entity Type (Corporation, Individual, etc.)	State of Formation (if Applicable)
SnapRays LLC, dha SnapPower	Limited Liability Corporation	Utah
Address of Assignee's Principal Place of Business		
3520 N. University Ave. Suite 300, Provo, Utah, 84604		

THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example and not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

Inventor Name	inventificignature	Date of Signature	
Jeremy Smith	42	9-24-14	
Inventor Addréss			
136 W. 1630 N. Oven, UT 84057			

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Martin Johnson, have invented the inventions corresponding to embodiments disclosed in the below-identified applications filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title	
Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/720,131	October 30, 2012
Title	
Modified Outlets for Use with Active Cover Plates	
Application Number	Filing Date
61/779.386	March 12, 2013
Ţilie	
Modified Electrical Devices	<u> </u>
Application Number	Filing Date
14/056,637	October 29, 2813

WHEREAS Assignee, identified below, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention.

Assignee Name	Entity Type (Corporation, Individual, etc.)	Stale of Formation (If Applicable)
SnapRays LLC, dba SnapPower	Limited Liability Corporation	Utah
Address of Assignee's Principal Place of Business		
3520 N. University Ave. Suite 300, Provo, Utah, 84604		

THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1,00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Page 1 of 2

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example and not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor Name	Inventor Signatuje	Data of Signature	
WELL MIZHMON	Made Lu	06 OCT 7014	
Invenior Address			
12721 WHISHER GRE	IVE CIRCLE DRAPER, U	T 84070	

Page 2 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Sean Daniel Watkins, have invented the inventions corresponding to embodiments disclosed in the below-identified applications filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Title		
Active Cover Plates		
	Ven see	
Application Number	Filing Date	
61/720.131	October 30, 2012	
Titie		
Modified Outlets for Use with Active Cover Plates		
Application Number		
	Filing Date	
61/779,386	March 12, 2013	
Title		
Active Cover Plates		
Application Number	Filing Date	
62/027,784	July 23, 2014	
Title		
Active Cover Plates		
Application Number	Filing Date	
14/066,621	October 29, 2013	
<u> </u>		
Title		
Modified Electrical Devices		
Application Number	Filing Date	
14/056,637	October 29, 2013	
	4 CT THE THE PARTY OF THE TAIL	

WHEREAS Assignee, identified below, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention.

Assignee Name	Entity Type (Corporation, Individual, etc.)	State of Formation (if Applicable)		
SnapRays LLC, dba SnapPower	Limited Liability Corporation	Utah		
Address of Assignee's Principal Place of Business				
3520 N. University Ave. Suite 300, Provo, Utah, 84604				

THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all previously filed provisional applications for which the above-identified application seeks

Page 1 of 2

the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted on the above-identified application, and in all corresponding international applications and applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example and not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor Name	inventor Signature	Date of Signeture
Sean Walkins	An Mate	9/24/14
Inventor Address Oky	1056 N # 714 (	Icem UT
	,	· ·